Any unused personal leave days remaining at the end of each school year shall be 
rolled over into the employee's accumulated sick leave. 

Article 25. SICK LEAVE 

For purposes of Ohio Revised Code section 3319.141, sick leave shall be cumulative up 
to three hundred twenty four (324) days. Under Ohio Revised Code section 3319.141, 
employee's immediate family shall mean the employee's mother, father, husband, wife, 
child (including step, foster parent or child) or any other relative who is a permanent 
resident of the employee's household.